Manuela Rodriguez

From: 196341-82303499@requests.muckrock.com

Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 10:01 PM

To: Manuela Rodriguez

Cc: Dina Zaragoza

Subject: RE: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit Records

(South Gate Police Department)

This message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER - be CAUTIOUS, particularly with links and attachments

South Gate Police Department
PRA Office

8620 California Avenue

South Gate, CA 90280

December9, 2025
This is a follow up to a previous request:
To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following California Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally
submitted on Nov. 4, 2025. Please let me know when | can expect to receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2151165/

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 196341-82303499@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196341

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, butis being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that
improperly addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department
number) requests might be returned as undeliverable.



On Nov. 7, 2025:

Subject: RE: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit Records (South
Gate Police Department)

Hello -

Thank you for your help on this.

The Network Audit is available within the Insights tab and is defined as searches of the organization’s
Flock network by any agency in the Flock System. Please search within the Network Audit (the Search
Time is fairly unique) to see if any of these three records are present and if so, please send me the full
record.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Warm regards,
Syd

On Nov. 5, 2025:

Subject: RE: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit Records (South
Gate Police Department)

Dear Mr. Jones,

This emailis to acknowledge receipt of your Public Records Act (PRA) request dated November 4, 2025.
Upon reviewing your request, we noted that it references multiple dates, agencies, hames, and times
that do not appear to be related to the South Gate Police Department.

To ensure we can properly identify and locate any responsive records, could you please clarify exactly
what records you are requesting from the South Gate Police Department.

Once we receive clarification, we will proceed with processing your request in accordance with the
California Public Records Act.

Respectfully,

[cid:image002.png@01DC4E7E.483B8BA0]Manuela Rodriguez
Police Records Manager

City of South Gate / Police Department

8620 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280

P: (323) 563-5485

E: mrodriguez@sogate.org<mailto:mrodriguez@sogate.org>

On Now. 4, 2025:

Subject: RE: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit Records (South
Gate Police Department)

Good morning,

Thank you for your email regarding your Public Records Request. | have received it and will move forward
with processing.



If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out
Regards,

[A picture containing text, wheel, gear Al-generated content may be incorrect.JRaquel Larios
Clerk Services Coordinator

City of South Gate

8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280

P: (323) 563-5415

E: rlarios@sogate.org<mailto:rlarios@sogate.org>

W: cityofsouthgate.org<http://www.cityofsouthgate.org/>

PLEASE NOTE THAT CITY HALL IS CLOSED ON FRIDAYS

On Oct. 28, 2025:

Subject: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit Records (South Gate
Police Department)

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:
Please provide the following three records from your Flock Safety Network Audit:

Name: C. Per

Org Name: Miami-Dade FL SO

Total Networks Searched: 5889

Time Frame: 12/24/2024, 03:28:29 PM UTC 01/23/2025, 03:28:29 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/23/2025, 03:28:36 PM UTC

Name: T. Hut

Org Name: Palos Heights IL PD

Total Networks Searched: 5927

Time Frame: 01/21/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC 01/28/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/28/2025, 01:28:38 PM UTC

Name: L. Gut

Org Name: Marshall County AL SO

Total Networks Searched: 6076

Time Frame: 01/30/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC 01/31/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC
Search Time: 01/31/2025, 02:26:17 PM UTC

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this requestis not being
made for commercial purposes.



In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available
or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 10 calendar days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Syd Jones

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2151165/

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 196341-82303499@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196341

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, butis being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that
improperly addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department
number) requests might be returned as undeliverable.



